For representing the currency risks, the IFRS 7 demands a cur-
rency sensitivity analysis, which demon-strates the effects of hy-
pothetical changes to relevant risk variables on the performance
and on the equity capital. Basically, all the non-functional currencies
in which the companies of the groups engage in financial instru-
ments are considered as relevant risk variables. The periodic im-
pacts are determined by correlating the hypothetical changes to
the risk variables to the stock of financial instruments as on the
balance sheet date. It is assumed that the stock as on the balance
sheet date is representative for the entire year.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group perfor-
mance before taxes (due to the change in current fair values of the
monetary assets and debts) with respect to a reasonable assess-
ment of the basically possible changes in the currency exchange
rate of the US-Dollar. All the other variables remain constant. The
fluctuations in values that were examined do not have any direct
impact on the equity capital.

ERLÄUTERNDE ANGABEN | EXPLANATORY NOTES

Market trend of the
USD

Impact on the result
 before taxes in

 TEUR

2010 + 10% +469

- 10% -469

2009 +10% -292

- 10%   -96

Kursentwicklung des
USD

Auswirkungen auf das
Ergebnis vor Steuern in

TEUR

2010 + 10% +469

- 10% -469

2009 +10% -292

- 10%   -96

Quanmax AG | Geschäftsbericht | Annual Report74

Die Änderung des Ergebnisses in 2010 resultiert aus der geringfü-
gigen Abweichung der Barbestände in USD zu den operativen Ver-
bindlichkeiten in USD.

Zinsrisiko
Zinsrisiko ist das Risiko, dass der beizulegende Zeitwert oder künf-
tige Cashflows eines Finanzinstruments aufgrund von Änderungen
der Marktzinssätze schwanken. Zum 31.12.2010 bestehen im Quan-
max Konzern wie im Vorjahr keine Zinsderivate.

Nachstehende Zinssensitivitätsanalyse wurde unter der Annahme
erstellt, dass bei variablen Zinssätzen und bei kurzfristigen Fix-
zinssätzen (Barvorlagen) die Zinsen im Berichtszeitraum in allen